

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, November 4, 2020

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83505230105>

Meeting ID: 835 0523 0105

Passcode: 666056

Call-in: +1-301-715-8592 US (Germantown), 877-853-5247 US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 27-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

v.

JOSEPH WILSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly Joseph Wilson's dogs, a 4-year-old, female Rottweiler named 'Bella' and 2-year-old, male Rottweiler named 'Bruno', attacked a Mr. Anthony Effiong while he was jogging. Mr. Effiong suffered multiple injuries from the attack. Both dogs were running at large. Your dogs show the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-145 'Dog, Cat, and Ferret License', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 28-20

FODAY KABBA

v.

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

PETITION:

For return of custody of a red Pit Bull named 'Murdock'. Allegedly Foday Kabba was found in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals-Adequate Care, Proper and Appropriate Treatment; and Adequate Veterinary care and Veterinary Care When Needed to Prevent Suffering or Disease Transmission', Section 3-133 'Sanitary Conditions', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', Section 3-148.01 'Animal Hobby Permit', Section 3-180 'Animal Cruelty and Neglect; Prohibited', Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 29-20

DOMINIQUE HINTON
v.
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

PETITION:

For return of custody of a 6-year old male, blue and white, American Pit Bull named 'Snoop'. Allegedly Dominique Hinton was found in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals-Adequate Care, Proper and Appropriate Treatment; and Adequate Veterinary care and Veterinary Care When Needed to Prevent Suffering or Disease Transmission', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', Section 3-180 'Animal Cruelty and Neglect; Prohibited', and Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers' of the Prince George's County Code.

Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m.

No. 30-20 VA

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD
v.
SHYLA STEWART

CHARGES:

Allegedly Shyla Stewart's dog, a 4-year-old, female American Pitbull Terrier named 'Tonka', was running at large when she attacked a Mr. Adam Kiley and his dog. Your dog shows the propensity to be dangerous by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals', Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Pet Owner', Section 3-145 'Dog, Cat, and Ferret License', Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animal', Section 3-185.01 'Pitbull Terriers', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Dogs, Cats, and Ferrets' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 31-20

ISAIAH CHASE
v.
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD

PETITION:

For return of custody of a 1-year-old, male, brindle and white Pit Bull. Allegedly Isaiah Chase was found in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals-Adequate Care, Proper and Appropriate Treatment;', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', and Section 3-185.01 'Pit Bull Terriers' of the Prince George's County Code.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.